

Title Appeal 27/2019

Order no.39.

Dt.20.01.23.

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR and hearing of the appeal.

Respondent no.1 files hazirah. Appellant files late hazirah.

No LCR is received. A prayer for time has been made by the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Additional Court, Sealdah for sending the case record. Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 24.04.23 for awaiting LCR and hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.