

Title Appeal 27/2019

Order No.45.

Dated 09-04-2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR and hearing of the appeal.

Parties file hazirah.

No LCR received.

From the record it appears that the instant appeal dates back to the year 2019. LCR of Title Suit no.148/2010 was called for from the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division) Additional Court, Sealdah vide requisition no.356 dated 02.12.21.

Subsequently, requisitions were again sent on 15.03.22 and 02.07.22. Thereafter, copy of order dated 06.08.2022 was sent to the Ld. Trial Court requesting to send the case record at the earliest. Subsequently, Ld. Trial Court vide her letter no.100 dated 20.04.22 prayed for some time to send the case record. However, till date the case record has not been received from the Ld. Trial Court.

In such circumstances, Ld. Trial Court is once again requested to send the case of T. S – 148/2010 by the next date fixed in default law shall take its own course.

To 27.06.24 for awaiting LCR and hearing of the appeal.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.