

Tittle Appeal – 27/2019

Order No.46.

Date.27.06.2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR and hearing of the appeal.

Appellant and respondent No.1 files hazira. None moves.

No LCR received.

A prayer for time to trace out the LCR has been submitted by the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division) Additional Court, Sealdah.

Prayer for time is allowed for ends of justice.

To 26.07.24 for awaiting LCR and hearing of the appeal.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah