

Title Appeal – 27/2019

Order No.48.

Dated 29-11-2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR and hearing of Appeal.

Both parties file hazira.

TCR is not received.

Ld. Trial Court is again hereby requested to send the TCR as it reflects from perusal of the record that since 15.03.22 hearing of Title Appeal could not proceed as TCR has not been received, id necessary order will be passed.

Fix 21.02.25 for awaiting TCR and hearing of Appeal.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Additional Court, Sealdah for information and necessary action.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah