

Title Appeal -27/2019.

Order No.51.

Dated: 16.07.2025:

Today is fixed for awaiting TCR & hearing of Appeal.

Both parties file hazira.

TCR has not received.

Fix 04.09.25 for awaiting TCR & hearing of Appeal.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Additional Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas for information & necessary compliance.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ,FTC-II, Sealdah.