

Title Appeal-27/2019.

Order No.54.

Dated: 15.11.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing.

Respondent no.1 files hazira.

Appellant by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the grounds stated therein the petn.

Ld. Advocate prays for return of original documents.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 19.12.2025 for hearing of Appeal.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.